(Rev. INIC) US Plant and Trademark Office OWE No. 0654-0627 (rep. 102268956 To the Honorabe Commissioner of Faterits and Trademark Office Stafe-36 (D4951-00038) To be settings DID DID 25 Plant and Trademark Office Name of conveying party(les): No. 055-024 Richard Weiss Additional matrix of the rest Additional and editions of receiving party(les): Name: United Metal Receptacle Corp. Name of conveying party(se): Attacked [] Yes [] No Stroat Address: 114 & Laurel Streets P.O. Box 870 City: Pottsville Stroat Address: 10/25/02 Recoultion Date 9/19/02 and 10/10/02 Execution Date 9/19/02 and 10/10/02 Additional mame(or automatice) automate(or automatice) automate(or automate) is light to be patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/25/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved: I. Additional number of applications and patents involved: I. A. Application number(s) patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being file together with a new application,		Form PTO-1595	
Table settings GD: Directed Homessioner of Pateris and Linear- Table Homosatic Commissioner of Pateris and Linear- Roba C. Banglert Image Commissioner of Pateris and Linear- Roba C. Banglert 1. Name of conveying partylies): Rob S. Englert Image Commissioner of Pateris and Linear- Roba C. Panglert Image Commissioner of Pateris and Linear- Roba C. Panglert Scott W. Oslecki Image Conveyance: Roba C. Panglert Image Conveyance: Roba C. Panglert Image Conveyance: Roba C. Panglert Assignment Image C. State: PA Zip: 17901 Additional number(s) or operatives) attached? Yes Zimer Street Address: Image Conveyance: Roba C. State: PA Zip: 17901 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/25/02 Additional numbers attached? Image Zimer Ander No. (s) Image Zimer Image Zimer Image Zimer Additional number of applications and patents involved. Image Zimer Image Zimer Additional number of applications and patents involved. Image Zimer Image Zimer Additional number of applications and patents involved. Image Zimer Image Zimer Additional number of applications and patents involved. Image Zimer Image Zimer Additional number of applications and patents involved. Image Zimer </td <td></td> <td>(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp</td> <td>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office</td>		(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Total Production Planes and Transmission Planes and Planes Planes Planes Planes and Planes Pl			\mathbf{V} \mathbf{V} \mathbf{V} \mathbf{V}
Rob S. Englert Socit W. Osiecki // 0.9 5 c.0. Chad P. Paris // 0.9 5 c.0. Richard Weiss Additional rame(s) of conveying party(es) attached? If vis		To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hausthan	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Chad P. Paris Internal Address: Additional name(s) for convergence: Internal Address: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Pottsville Street Address: 14th & Laurel Streets P.O. Box 870 City: Pottsville Street Address: 9/19/02 and 10/10/02 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(w) attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/25/02 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Street Address: 40.00 Name: Street Address: 40.00 Name: Street Address: 9. Signature One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street 04.1679 One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street Signature 9. Signature. Signature Signature. Signature Signature. Signature Signature Signature		Rob S. Englert	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ○ Other Change of Name ○ Other City: Pottsville Street Address: 14th & Laurel Streets P.O. Box 870 City: Pottsville Street Address: 9/19/02 and 10/10/02 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(a) & adcress(s) attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/25/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephan P. Gribok Name: Stephan P. Gribok F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Chad P. Paris 10-05-04 Richard Weiss	Internal Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Other City: Pottsville Street Address: P.O. Box 870 City: Pottsville State: PA_Zip: 17301 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Street Address: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/25/02 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []] Name: Stephan P. Gribok Internal Address: Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street Oo NOT USE THIS SPACE 04-1679 One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street 00 NOT USE THIS SPACE 02-25-022 9. Signature. Signature Signature Date Date Total number of aperson Signing Date		3. Nature of conveyance:	
P.O. Box 870 Other			Street Address: 14th & Laurel Streets
9/19/02 and 10/10/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ♥ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 9/169788 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/25/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			P.O. Box 870
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): if his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/25/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Stephan P. Gribok Itention and the state of the application state of th		9/19/02 and 10/10/02	City: PottsvilleState: PA_Zip: 17901
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/25/02 A. Patent Application No.(s)			Additional name(s) β address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Stephan P. Gribok Internal Address: — Internal Address: — Internal Address: — Street Address: Duane Morris LLP One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street 04-1679 City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7396 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Stephan P. Gribok Market Street Stephan P. Gribok Market Street Do Not USE THIS SPACE Date			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Stephan P. Gribok 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:			
Internal Address:		concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address:		Name:Stephan P. Gribok	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
19/29/2002 2EWD1E - 00000021 29169788 02 = 50:8021 E 40.00 p 8. Deposit account number: 01 = 100 NOT Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street 04-1679 0 = 100 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 9. Signature. Jume of Person Signing Stephan P. Gribok Jume of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Jume of Liberty state; not of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		Internal Address:	
Image: Street Address:	10/29/2002	17年1 日1日 - 10月2月1日 - 2月1日月7月8	
One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street City: Philadelphia _State: PA_Zip: 19103-7396 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. <u>Stephan P. Gribok</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	l	E 40.00 P	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia _State: PA_Zip: 19103-7396 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Stephan P. Gribok Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			04-1679
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. July Signature 10-25-02 Stephan P. Gribok Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date			
9. Signature. <u>Stephan P. Gribok</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Stephan P. Gribok Signature Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date			\cap
Name of Person Signing Signature		Stephan P. Gribok	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		Name of Person Signing	
to the second with required COVAR SDEEL INFORMATION IC.		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0227

DOCKET NO. 3546-36 (D4951-00038)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Rob S. Englert**, a **US** citizen residing at **205** Avery Avenue, Syracuse, NY 13204, Scott W. Osiecki, a US citizen residing at **47** East Street, Skaneateles, NY 13152, Chad P. Paris, a US citizen residing at **6-3** Kings Court, Camillus, NY 13031 and Richard Weiss, a US citizen residing at **2415** Sharp Mountain Road, Pottsville, PA 17901 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a VENTILATED WASTE CAN WITH SIDE OPENING for which each has executed a United States patent application on even date with his execution of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, **United Metal Receptacle Corp.** (herein referred to as Assignee), a corporation having a place of business at 14th & Laurel Streets, P.O. Box 870, **Pottsville, Pennsylvania 17901** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and in any and all patent applications and resulting patents that may be obtained in the United States or in any other country;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby individually and collectively sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications which have been or may be filed thereon in the US or elsewhere, and all Patents which may be granted therefor;

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the US and his counterpart in all other countries, to issue all such patents and rights to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for their sole use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said Patent or Patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors, had this assignment and sale not been made;

And Assignors hereby give further assurances that they will promptly comply with any and all reasonable requests of Assignee or its designee, at Assignee's expense for costs, to execute and deliver any legal papers confirming the grant of rights hereby conveyed, to testify in legal proceedings as required and generally aid Assignee in filing for, obtaining, maintaining, enforcing and defending such Patent or Patent rights as Assignee in its discretion shall elect to pursue. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto sets their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Dated: <u>ETT</u> Rob S Englert Dated: <u>San 19.03</u> Scott W Оs Dated: 507 19 02 Chad P. Paris 10 Dated: __

PH1\1004306.1